L22000026310

I

| (Re | equestor's Name) | |
|------------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| (Ad | ldress) | |
| (Ad | ldress) | |
| (Cit | y/State/Zip/Phon | e #) |
| | 🔲 WAIT | MAIL MAIL |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nar | me) |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| tified Copies | _ Certificates | s of Status |
| pecial Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Office Use On | ly |
| | | |



01/25/22--01001--018 **125.00





| | C | ORPORAT ACCESS, | - | you need ACCESS to the w | orld | | |
|----|------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|---|---------|--|--|
| | | INC. | 236 East | 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 2.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666 | | | |
| | | | WALK IN | | | | |
| | | | PICK UP: | 1/24 Glinda | | | |
| | | CERTIFI | ED COPY | | | | |
| | xx | рнотос | COPY | | | | |
| | | CUS | | | | | |
| | xx | FILING | | С | | | |
| 1. | | 2526 W Sligh (CORPORATE NA | AVE LLC | | | | |
| 2. | | (CORPORATE NA | AME AND DOCUMENT #) | | | | |
| 3. | | (CORPORATE NA | AME AND DOCUMENT #) | | | | |
| 4. | | (CORPORATE NA | AME AND DOCUMENT #) | | | | |
| 5. | | (CORPORATE NA | ME AND DOCUMENT #) | | | | |
| 6. | | (CORPORATE N/ | AME AND DOCUMENT #) | | <u></u> | | |
| | CIA TRU | L JCTIONS: | | | | | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 2526 W SLIGH AVE LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is 2526 W SLIGH AVE LLC.
- 2. The mailing and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

6924 NW 113th Place Doral, Florida 33178

3. The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company are:

Luis E. Fajardo 6924 NW 113th Place Doral, Florida 33178

4. The limited liability company shall be manager-managed. The name and address of the initial Managers of the limited liability company are:

ICON REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC 6924 NW 113th Place Doral, Florida 33178

5. The name and address of the initial Authorized Representatives of the limited liability company are:

Ric Arcadi 6924 NW 113th Place Doral, Florida 33178

Luis E. Fajardo 6924 NW 113th Place Doral, Florida 33178



Dated: as of January 24, 2022.

.

/s/ Luis E. Fajardo Luis E. Fajardo, Authorized Representative

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, who has been designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization as registered agent for 2526 W SLIGH AVE LLC LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby agrees that it will accept service of process for and on behalf of 2526 W SLIGH AVE LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and it will comply with any and all laws relating to the complete and proper performance of the duties and obligations of a registered agent of a Florida limited liability company.

Dated: as of January 21, 2022.

. . . .

•

<u>/s/ Luis E. Fajardo</u> Luis E Fajardo